to be furnished pursuant to Item 9.01(b) of Form 8-K and such information shall not be deemed “filed” for purposes of
Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in
any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in
such filing. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented below for informational purposes
only. The pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s financial position or results of operations
actually would have been had the Kenna and Capital C acquisition been completed at and as of the dates indicated. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the Company.

16

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

22

MDC PARTNERS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
 (in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

Historical MDC
Partners Inc.

Historical Capital C
Communications,

LP
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro forma Statements

of Operations
Revenue:
Services $ 545,924 $ 44,335 $ — $ 590,259
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold 354,312 30,864 — 385,176
Office and general expenses 136,897 6,040 663 4(b)(ii) 143,600
Depreciation and amortization 34,471 892 1,937 4(b)(i) 37,300

525,680 37,796 2,600 566,076
Operating profit (loss) 20,244 6,539 (2,600) 24,183
Other Income (Expense):
Other expense (2,038) - — (2,038)
Interest expense (22,098) (116) (2,317) 4(b)(iii) (24,531)
Interest income 344 - — 344

(23,792) (116) (2,317) (26,225)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations before
income taxes, equity in
affiliates (3,548) 6,423 (4,917) (2,042)
Income tax expense (8,536) - — 4(b)(iv) (8,536)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations before
equity in affiliates (12,084) 6,423 (4,917) (10,578)
Equity in earnings (loss) of
non-consolidated affiliates (8) (70) 70 4(b)(v) (8)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations (12,092) 6,353 (4,847) (10,586)
Loss from discontinued
operations attributable to
MDC Partners Inc., net of
taxes (876) — — (876)
Net income (loss) (12,968) 6,353 (4,847) (11,462)
Net income attributable to the
noncontrolling interests (5,356) — — (5,356)
Net income (loss) attributable
to MDC Partners Inc. $ (18,324) $ 6,353 $ (4,847) $ (16,818)

Income (loss) Per Common
Share:
Basic and Diluted:
Net income (loss) from
continuing operations

$ (0.64) $ $ (0.58)

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

23

attributable to MDC Partners
Inc. common shareholders
Loss from discontinued
operations attributable to
MDC Partners Inc. common
shareholders (0.03) (0.03)
Net income (loss) attributable
to MDC Partners Inc.
common shareholders $ (0.67) $ $ (0.61)
Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 27,396,463 27,396,463
Diluted 27,396,463 27,396,463

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

17

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

24

MDC PARTNERS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
 (in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Historical MDC
Partners Inc.

Historical Capital C
Communications,

LP
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Pro forma
Statements of

Operations

Revenue:
Services $ 484,401 $ 36,783 $ — $ 521,184
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold 336,056 25,659 — 361,715
Office and general expenses 118,690 6,012 549 4(c)(ii) 125,251
Depreciation and amortization 23,196 814 1,603 4(c)(i) 25,613

477,942 32,485 2,152 512,579
Operating profit (loss) 6,459 4,298 (2,152) 8,605
Other Income (Expense):
Other income (expense) (423) - — (423)
Interest expense (24,340) (78) 71 4(c)(iii) (24,347)
Interest income 155 - — 155

(24,608) (78) 71 (24,615)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes,
equity in affiliates (18,149) 4,220 (2,081) (16,010)
Income tax expense (1,208) - — 4(c)(iv) (1,208)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before equity in
affiliates (19,357) 4,220 (2,081) (17,218)
Equity in earnings (loss) of
non-consolidated affiliates (1,639) — — (1,639)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations (20,996) 4,220 (2,081) (18,857)
Loss from discontinued
operations attributable to MDC
Partners Inc., net of taxes (1,410) — — (1,410)
Net income (loss) (22,406) 4,220 (2,081) (20,267)
Net income attributable to the
noncontrolling interests (4,503) — — (4,503)
Net income (loss) attributable to
MDC Partners Inc. $ (26,909) $ 4,220 $ (2,081) $ (24,770)

Income (loss) Per Common
Share:
Basic and Diluted:
Net income (loss) from
continuing operations
attributable to MDC Partners

$ (0.91) $ $ (0.83)

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

25

Inc. common shareholders
Loss from discontinued
operations attributable to MDC
Partners Inc. common
shareholders  (0.05)  (0.05)
Net income (loss) attributable to
MDC Partners Inc. common
shareholders $ (0.96) $ $ (0.88)
Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 27,980,895 27,980,895
Diluted 27,980,895 27,980,895

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

18

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

26

MDC PARTNERS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 (in thousands)

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Historical MDC
Partners Inc.

Historical Capital C
Communications,

LP
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes Pro forma Balance Sheets
Current Assets:
Cash $ 40,995 $ 4,178 $ (30,071) 3,4(a)(i) $ 15,102
Accounts receivable 190,505 7,122 — 197,627
Expenditures billable to
clients 34,239 4,810 — 39,049
Other current assets 12,365 588 — 12,953
Total Current Assets 278,104 16,698 (30,071) 264,731

Fixed assets 35,826 3,318 — 39,144
Investment in affiliates 1,014 — — 1,014
Goodwill 458,170 6,668 38,592 3,4(a)(ii) 503,430
Other intangibles 57,135 231 10,186 3,4(a)(ii) 67,552
Deferred tax asset 12,584 — — 12,584
Other assets 19,337 - — 19,337
Total Assets $ 862,170 $ 26,915 $ 18,707 $ 907,792

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 97,478 $ 2,776 $ — $ 100,254
Accrual and other liabilities 77,779 4,269 (2,101) 3,4(a)(i) 79,947
Advance billings 143,052 6,575 — 149,627
Current portion of long-term
debt 1,385 114 — 1,499
Deferred acquisition
consideration 28,823 — 4,555 3 33,378
Total Current Liabilities 348,517 13,734 2,454 364,705
Revolving credit facility - 1,731 (1,731) 3,4 (a)(i) -
Long-term debt 284,756 139 — 284,895
Deferred acquisition
consideration long-term 53,494 — 12,765 3 66,259
Other liabilities 7,835 429 — 8,264
Deferred tax liabilities 8,986 — 3,229 3,4 (a) (ii) 12,215
Total Liabilities 703,588 16,033 16,717 736,338
Redeemable Noncontrolling
Interests 36,275 — 12,872 3 49,147

Shareholder’s Equity
Preferred Shares — — — —
Class A Shares 226,232 — — 226,232
Class B Shares 1 — — 1
Additional paid in capital - — — -
Charges in excess of capital (3,701) (3,701)

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

27

Accumulated deficit (158,069) 10,882 (10,882) 4(a)(iii) (158,069)
Stock subscription receivable (217) — — (217)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (5,263) — — (5,263)
MDC Partners Inc.
Shareholder’s Equity 58,983 10,882 (10,882) 58,983
Noncontrolling interests 63,324 — — 63,324
Total Shareholder’s Equity 122,307 10,882 (10,882) 122,307